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(23) COMPANY: Mosheim Water Supply Corporation; DOCKET 
NUMBER: 2011-1571-PWS-E; IDENTIFIER: RN101457570; LO
CATION: Mosheim, Bosque County; TYPE OF FACILITY: public 
water supply; RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §290.41(c)(1)(F), by 
failing to obtain a sanitary control easement covering land within 150 
feet of Well Number 2; 30 TAC §290.46(n)(2), by failing to provide 
an accurate and up to date map of the distribution system so that 
valves and mains can be easily located during emergencies; 30 TAC 
§290.46(f)(2), (3)(A)(iv) and (E)(i), by failing to maintain facility 
operation and maintenance records and have them available for review 
by commission personnel during an investigation; 30 TAC §290.42(l), 
by failing to maintain a thorough and up to date plant operations 
manual for operator review and reference; 30 TAC §290.41(c)(3)(N), 
by failing to provide each well with a flow measuring device to 
measure production yields and provide for the accumulation of water 
production data; and 30 TAC §290.41(c)(1)(D), by failing to ensure 
that livestock in pastures are not allowed within 50 feet of a water 
supply well; PENALTY: $360; ENFORCEMENT COORDINA
TOR: Michaelle Sherlock, (210) 403-4076; REGIONAL OFFICE: 
6801 Sanger Avenue, Suite 2500, Waco, Texas 76710-7826, (254) 
751-0335. 

(24) COMPANY: N and S TRADING LLC dba N and S Food 
Mart; DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-1877-PST-E; IDENTIFIER: 
RN102255213; LOCATION: Haltom City, Tarrant County; TYPE OF 
FACILITY: convenience store with retail sales of gasoline; RULE VI
OLATED: 30 TAC §334.49(a)(1) and TWC, §26.3475(d), by failing to 
provide proper corrosion protection for the underground storage tank 
system; PENALTY: $2,500; ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR: 
Theresa Hagood, (512) 239-2540; REGIONAL OFFICE: 2309 Gravel 
Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76118-6951, (817) 588-5800. 

(25) COMPANY: NEW WEST AMERICAN INCORPORATED 
dba Circle A Food Mart; DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-1398-PST-E; 
IDENTIFIER: RN102238409; LOCATION: Crowley, Tarrant County; 
TYPE OF FACILITY: convenience store with retail sales of gasoline; 
RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §334.8(c)(4)(A)(vii) and (5)(B)(ii), by 
failing to timely renew a previously issued underground storage tank 
(UST) delivery certificate by submitting a properly completed UST 
registration and self-certification form at least 30 days before the 
expiration date; 30 TAC §334.8(c)(5)(A)(i) and TWC, §26.3467(a), by 
failing to make available to a common carrier a valid, current TCEQ 
delivery certificate before accepting delivery of a regulated substance 
into the USTs; and 30 TAC §334.49(a)(2) and TWC, §26.3475(d), by 
failing to ensure that a corrosion protection system is operating and 
maintained in a manner that will ensure continuous corrosion protec
tion to all underground components of the UST system; PENALTY: 
$4,610; ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR: Thomas Greimel, (512) 
239-5690; REGIONAL OFFICE: 2309 Gravel Drive, Fort Worth, 
Texas 76118-6951, (817) 588-5800. 

(26) COMPANY: S. W. Greer Company, Incorporated; DOCKET 
NUMBER: 2011-1447-PST-E; IDENTIFIER: RN101433266; LO
CATION: Houston, Harris County; TYPE OF FACILITY: fleet 
refueling; RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §334.50(b)(1)(A) and TWC, 
§26.3475(c)(1), by failing to monitor the underground storage tank 
for releases at a frequency of at least once every month (not to exceed 
35 days between each monitoring); PENALTY: $2,500; ENFORCE
MENT COORDINATOR: Trina Grieco, (210) 403-4006; REGIONAL 
OFFICE: 5425 Polk Avenue, Suite H, Houston, Texas 77023-1486, 
(713) 767-3500. 

(27) COMPANY: Texas A&M University; DOCKET NUMBER: 
2011-1832-MWD-E; IDENTIFIER: RN102079506; LOCATION: 
China, Jefferson County; TYPE OF FACILITY: wastewater treatment 
plant; RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §305.125(1) and (17) and Texas 

Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (TPDES) Permit Number 
WQ0011211001, Sludge Provisions, by failing to timely submit the 
annual sludge reports to the TCEQ Compliance Monitoring Section 
and Beaumont Regional Office for the monitoring periods ending July 
31, 2008, July 31, 2009, and July 31, 2010; 30 TAC §305.125(5) and 
§317.5(e)(5) and TPDES Permit Number WQ0011211001, Opera
tional Requirements Number 1, by failing to ensure at all times that 
the facility and all of its systems of collection, treatment, and disposal 
are properly operated and maintained; and 30 TAC §305.125(5) and 
TPDES Permit Number WQ0011211001, Operational Requirements 
Number 1, by failing to ensure at all times that the facility and all of 
its systems of collection, treatment, and disposal are properly operated 
and maintained; $2,403; ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR: Jill 
Russell, (512) 239-4564; REGIONAL OFFICE: 3870 Eastex Freeway, 
Beaumont, Texas 77703-1892, (409) 898-3838. 

(28) COMPANY: Thomas Mike Macon dba Charlies Exxon and 
Grocery; DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-1527-PST-E; IDENTIFIER: 
RN102282514; LOCATION: Ennis, Ellis County; TYPE OF FA
CILITY: convenience store with retail sales of gasoline; RULE 
VIOLATED: 30 TAC §334.49(a)(1) and TWC, §26.3475(d), by 
failing to provide proper corrosion protection for the underground 
storage tank (UST) system; and 30 TAC §334.50(b)(2) and TWC, 
§26.3475(a), by failing to provide release detection for the piping 
associated with the USTs; PENALTY: $5,129; ENFORCEMENT 
COORDINATOR: Charlie Lockwood, (512) 239-1653; REGIONAL 
OFFICE: 2309 Gravel Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76118-6951, (817) 
588-5800. 

(29) COMPANY: WEST END INTERESTS, INCORPORATED dba 
West End Food Mart; DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-1513-PST-E; IDEN
TIFIER: RN101891448; LOCATION: Galveston, Galveston County; 
TYPE OF FACILITY: convenience store with retail sales of gasoline; 
RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §115.245(2) and Texas Health and Safety 
Code (THSC), §382.085(b), by failing to verify proper operation of the 
Stage II vapor space manifolding and dynamic back pressure at least 
once every 36 months or upon major system replacement or modifi 
cation, whichever occurs first; and 30 TAC §115.248(1) and THSC, 
§382.085(b), by failing to ensure that at least one station representative 
received training in the operation and maintenance of the Stage II vapor 
recovery system, and each current employee receives in house Stage 
II vapor recovery system training regarding the purpose and correct 
operation of the Stage II equipment; PENALTY: $2,837; ENFORCE
MENT COORDINATOR: Keith Frank, (512) 239-1203; REGIONAL 
OFFICE: 5425 Polk Avenue, Suite H, Houston, Texas 77023-1486, 
(713) 767-3500. 

(30) COMPANY: WOLFENSON ELECTRIC, INCORPO
RATED; DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-1802-PST-E; IDENTIFIER: 
RN102964947; LOCATION: Houston, Harris County; TYPE OF FA
CILITY: fleet refueling; RULE VIOLATED: 30 TAC §334.50(b)(1)(A) 
and TWC, §26.3475(c)(1), by failing to monitor underground storage 
tanks for releases at a frequency of at least once every month (not 
to exceed 35 days between each monitoring); PENALTY: $2,500; 
ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR: Jill Russell, (512) 239-4564; 
REGIONAL OFFICE: 5425 Polk Avenue, Suite H, Houston, Texas 
77023-1486, (713) 767-3500. 
TRD-201105746 
Kathleen C. Decker 
Director, Litigation Division 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Filed: December 19, 2011 

Correction of Error  

36 TexReg 9404 December 30, 2011 Texas Register 



♦ ♦ ♦ 

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality adopted amend
ments to §§115.110, 115.112 - 115.114, and 115.119; the repeal of 
§§115.115 - 115.117; and new §§115.111 and 115.115 - 115.118 in the 
December 23, 2011, issue of the Texas Register (36 TexReg 8862). 
Following is a list of errors that occurred in the notice of rulemaking 
and the corrected text for each error. 

Preamble Corrections 

1. In the Section by Section Discussion, on page 8865, second 
column, sixth paragraph, which starts with "Adopted new paragraph 
(10)", the citation "§115.112(e)(4)" is incorrect. It should read 
"§115.112(e)(4)(B)(i)". 

2. On page 8866, first column, first full paragraph, which starts with 
"Adopted new paragraph (11)", the citation "§115.112(e)(4)" is incor
rect. It should read "§115.112(e)(4)(B)(ii)". 

3. On page 8873, second column, fourth paragraph, which starts with 
"The commission adopts paragraph (2)", the citation "(e)(3)(A)" is in
correct. It should read "(e)(3)(C)". 

4. On page 8876, second column, first full paragraph, which starts 
with "Adopted subsection (a)", the citation "paragraphs (1) - (3)" is 
incorrect. It should read "paragraphs (1) and (2)". 

Rule Language Corrections 

1. In §115.111(a), on page 8887, the phrase "paragraphs (2), (9) - (11)" 
should read "paragraphs (2) and (9) - (11)". 

2. In §115.111(a)(10), on page 8888, the citation "§115.112(e)(4)(B)" 
should be "§115.112(e)(4)(B)(i)". 

3. In §115.111(a)(11), on page 8888, the citation "§115.112(e)(4)(B)" 
should be "§115.112(e)(4)(B)(ii)". 

4. In §115.116(a)(2), on page 8894, the citation "(e)(3)(A)" should be 
"(e)(3)(C)". 

5. In §115.119(b)(1)(C), on page 8896, the citation "§115.112(e)(4)(B) 
and (5)(B)" should be "§115.112(e)(4)(B)(ii) and (5)(B)(ii)". 
TRD-201105783 

Enforcement Orders 
An agreed order was entered regarding Bisma-Zaeem, Inc. dba B-Z 
Mart, Docket No. 2009-1555-MLM-E on December 12, 2011 assess
ing $13,468 in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Jeffrey Huhn, Staff Attorney at (210) 403-4023, Texas Com
mission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

A default order was entered regarding Gilbert Wayne Perry Jr., Docket 
No. 2009-1687-IHW-E on December 12, 2011 assessing $4,700 in 
administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Jeffrey Huhn, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas Com
mission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding Bluff Springs Enterprises Inc. 
dba Texan Food Mart, Docket No. 2010-0616-PST-E on December 12, 
2011 assessing $11,897 in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Rudy Calderon, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas 

Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding Jerome H. Jansky, Docket No. 
2010-0664-PST-E on December 12, 2011 assessing $6,300 in admin
istrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Sharesa Y. Alexander, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3503, 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, 
Texas 78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding Dallas MSA, Inc. dba Fina, 
Docket No. 2010-0823-PST-E on December 12, 2011 assessing 
$12,012 in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Stephanie J. Frazee, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding DAFFRON PARTNERS, LTD., 
Docket No. 2010-0937-WQ-E on December 12, 2011 assessing $1,050 
in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Anna M. Treadwell, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding T S RANCH & RETREAT, Inc., 
Docket No. 2010-1069-PWS-E on December 12, 2011 assessing $910 
in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Kari L. Gilbreth, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding OGHI ENTERPRISES, INC. 
dba Stop-N-Drive 3, Docket No. 2010-1094-PST-E on December 12, 
2011 assessing $13,074 in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting James Sallans, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, 
Texas 78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding AM JA, INC. dba Comanche 
Cleaners, dba Comet Cleaners, dba Hillcrest Cleaners, Docket No. 
2010-1145-DCL-E on December 12, 2011 assessing $2,655 in admin
istrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Sharesa Y. Alexander, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3503, 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, 
Texas 78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding Stone Hedge Utility Co., Inc., 
Docket No. 2010-1185-MWD-E on December 12, 2011 assessing 
$13,994 in administrative penalties. 

Information concerning any aspect of this order may be obtained by 
contacting Stephanie J. Frazee, Staff Attorney at (512) 239-3400, Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 
78711-3087. 

An agreed order was entered regarding Roy L. Guillory and C & C 
Demo, Inc., Docket No. 2010-1420-MSW-E on December 12, 2011 
assessing $10,50 in administrative penalties. 
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